## Office of the Deputy Director of Agriculture (Admn) & Project Director, ATMA, North 24 Parganas, Barasat

## **Notification of Interview for Contractual Engagement**

In continuation to this office advertisement vide memo no - 2574/ATMA/13-14 dated 03.09.13 & this office memo no-2851/1(14)/ATMA/CR/13-14 dated 25.10.13 the following candidates are hereby further requested to appear before the interview board on date, time and place as mentioned for selection to the post of Subject Matter Specialist (contractual) under ATMA, North 24 Parganas.

SI No	Name of Applicant with Father's/ Husband's	Date, Time and Venue of Interview
	name	
92	Jani Saha, S/O – Dipendra Kumar Saha	Date of Interview – 08.11.13, Time of Reporting- 2.30
93	Arup Kumar Kundu, S/O – Nitya Gopal Kundu	pm, Venue: Conference Hall of the Deputy Director &
94	Sanjoy Sana, S/O – Ganesh Ch Sana	P.O, Animal Resource Development Department,
95	Banasree Das, D/O- Binoy Das	North 24 Parganas, Barasat ( near DM Office)

All concerned are requested to report to the respective venue of interview for attending the interview on the scheduled date and time as mentioned there in along with all the original documents(along with Xerox copy duly attested by a Gezetted Officer) in support of his / her candidature. Individual call letters to all the eligible candidates have already been issued. Anyone who will not receive the call letter may collect the same from this office on 06.11.13 on production of photo identity (Voter card, PAN Card, Identity Card issued by College / University etc) within 11.00am to 4.00pm.

It may please be noted that no one will be allowed to attend the interview after schedule date and time of interview and without production of all original document at the time of reporting. All related information list of eligible candidates regarding date, time and place of interview will be available in the website (www.north 24parganas.gov.in).

Deputy Director of Agriculture (Admn)
& Project Director, ATMA,
North 24 Parganas, Barasat

Memo no 2885 (14) /ATMA/CR/ 13-14

Dated, Barasat, the 3 th October, 2013

Copy forwarded for information & wide circulation to the

- 1. Director of Agriculture, Govt of West Bengal, Writers' Buildings, Kolkata 700001
- 2. Sabhadhipati, North 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad, Barasat
- 3. District Magistrate & Chairman, ATMA, North 24 Parganas, Barasat.
- 4. Additional District Magistrate (Dev) & Vice- Chairman, ATMA, North 24 Parganas, Barasat.
- 5. Director, SAMETI, Ramakrishna Mission Ashrama, Narendrapur, Kolkata 700103. He is requested to upload the notice in the Website of SAMETI, West Bengal.
- 6. Deputy Director, ARD & P.O, North 24 Parganas, Barasat
- 7. Assistant Director of Fisheries, MEEN BHWAN, North 24 Parganas, Barasat.
- 8. District Horticulture Officer, North 24 Parganas, Barasat.
- 9. District Informatics Officer, North 24 Parganas, Barasat. He is requested to upload the notice to the Administrative website of the district.
- 10. District Information and Cultural Officer, North 24 Parganas, Barasat.
- 11. Assistant Director of Agriculture (Admn), Barasat Barrackpore/ Basirhat/ Bongaon.
- 12. Notice Board of this office.

Deputy Director of Agriculture (Admn.)
& Project Director, ATMA,
North 24 Parganas, Barasat